

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

15

MAIN CASE NO: C.C.3385 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
3.	02.01.2026	<p><u>BSB, J</u></p> <p>Sri S.Satyanarayana Murthy, learned counsel, representing the learned counsel for the petitioner requested, through online, to adjourn the matter.</p> <p>The learned counsel for the respondent No.2 submitted that the petitioner had submitted letter dated 30.09.2025 to the respondent No.1, marking a copy to the Deputy Inspector General of Registration and Stamps, Guntur, whose office acknowledged the receipt of it, but it was not given to the respondent No.2 / Inspector General of Registration and Stamps, yet the concerned case was filed against the respondent No.2 as well. He further submitted that as per the documents enclosed to the petition, a letter No.A3 / 275 / 2006 dated 26.04.2025 had been addressed by the Deputy Inspector General of Registration and Stamps, Guntur to the respondent No.1 for necessary action in pursuance of the order of this Court dated 07.04.2025 in W.P.(AT).No.37 of 2021. This letter was sent through Inspector General of Registration and Stamps.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Post on 13.02.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>B.S.BHANUMATHI,J</u></p> <p>PNV</p>	