

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: C.C.No.3385 of 2025

8

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
06	10.04.2026	<p><u>BSB,J</u></p> <p>It is represented by the learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned counsel for the respondent No.2 that the writ appeal filed against the order of the writ petition had been dismissed.</p> <p>The respondent No.2 made appearance before issue of notice.</p> <p>Issue notice to the respondent No.1.</p> <p>Post on 08.05.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>B.S.BHANUMATHI,J</u></p> <p>NSM</p>	